


&5

HOW TO FIND PART NUMBERS

1. Turn the page of the pariz manual 1o the
"Composiie Exoloded View.” Notice ithe
pe— e pv boxed groupings identifiec by their function
IR ke A v - along with a corresponding number. The
A ”7 group funcilon and number applies o all en-
\7 gine models.
For example:
o & v Function Group
51y - . (Group Description) Number
i [ eaRpUAETon criReRs - Arlimake ................. e 1
@, 08 : Baffles & Shroud ............ e 2
. Breather & Vent ............ e 3
Group € Camshaft & Valves ................... 4
CRaRATT BEAREK Carburetor .....ooovvvienn... R 5
g, % Electric Starter ................ ceee . 11
@, ? Ignition .. ... e .. 18
oy { sie
* ,3[ 5. Remember the Group Number in which you lo-
:fj % cated your part. (If the part you need is not illus-
\ trated, locate a major engine function related to
your part and use that Group Number.)
Example: You need an air cleaner for M14,
specification 801501, The air cleaner is found in

Group 1.

2. Now turn o the pages tiiled "Specification
Number Index.” When scanning thase pages,

SEECIFICATION NUMBER NDEX you'” nOﬁCE;
g HE 3l iz ’g A. Page Numbers indexing where Group Parts
HHEP RN EIRE ‘ - - .
HEH B EIHp HE 8l {Group 1E are fisted (for Group 1 the listing begins
A EHHEHHEEHES £ .
L O on page 8);
UL BN TR it e . . .
P SO T & Y e B. Specificaiion Numbers listed vertically down
INumber| < the first column;
z
o C. "Variation” Numbers in the Group Number
m lmuEgmEEs s ny < columns. (These numbers specifically iden~
R T IT R ik tify a particular group (combination) of
ae | STEREERIGITAge gl parts used in a particular model - and are
4 801501 g9z & Grid a7 2 used to locaie the specific part numbers.)
i =1 Ne, f—
: ELLEE LN b PR 4Locate your specification number in the first

HE £2 4

13 &
3

column, Go across the page ic the Group
Nurnber colurnn for your part. Jot down the
Variation Number found in that column. For
our example (spec. 801501), the variation
number under Group 1 is 7987,

Tkt 397 450 1ok 53
5% 143 377 S5 158 1
143 30 I8 1a n

ssuns] nungy sEg1

A3 367 37 20 ALE R G043 G1F 43 LS I3 43 49 4 0
127183 57 20r 43 £d € a7 e IR




HOW TO b PART NUMBER

5. Go o the page for vour Groun {pege 18 and

i
ook &1 the ii%ua rations o find the ong most
the original part.

v

A. Each part in the Husiration is ideniified with
an index number or leiter. Use thai idenii~
fier to locate the part description in the
listing.

B, Find your "Variation Number”, from Step
2, immediately below the description.

C. The correct part number will be in the
column to the right of your variation
number.

For our example, the air cleaner cover that
looks like the original is index number 2.
Looking in the listing next to index 2, we find
our Variation Number (98}, is shown, so the

ndex Canorigtion -
HUmTr YRS Burhar R FLUTADA  VESLNEN TAATRAT Numbar -
P Py e— correct part number is 47 098 08.
TLERAT RS20 0883080, 4 4TI
Rk JCIT0T 2 Coaval, st claster
Carnr, air Glmaner we atbis
zEaned by £ 635 13) 3 M, Jam G-
£a,123 oo D7, 5,082,180, 102 AL 64
3

2 Cover, air ¢cleaner
(Replaced by 47 098 12)

98,103 47 096 08

Special Features

Near the end of the Parts Manual Binder is a sepa-
rate section devoted to repair options for major
damage. "Selection Guides” for each model en-

M4
Toora w S e s e o s e — gine give several different methods of repairing
anap fechilies, sopnyr cous, end showet!ls downiims ol Ins enging, . . .
1 g Fassmens W i 5 i s ¢ Ul eltaars G Kohler Enginas . . . with the choice dependent on
& Shart Reck Raslezsmnis Vv e o o moniafl s srursively domegsd o vorm shop facilities, costs, and allowable downtime of
i e e e, o ot oot ooy 7l the engine and/or equipement.

a. Gomylate Overauls Reboro eykndor ang rogrnd rRnaiall, Uling S8R0t drivsizo oodior

s ot oty o ‘ Selection guides are easy references for determin-

| Thiz Ssizction Culda prowoss on seey rolerenst 197 U3irmining te pan rumber of tha Rasinzement

BAGND & Snact BIeK raguat 6r Ih (3pbwer matnad spiscted. N1 slio kals $ho DA numnar &f the . .
cronishatt itiated ¥) 19D B onging. ing part numbers of Replacement/Service Engines,
e Short Blocks or Miniblocks. They also list pari
ENGINE SPRCIRCATIOND numbers of crankshafts installed in original en-
Fegd. Origtaal DU Orglial
:cﬂ‘ﬂ‘ Barvize! Zngine . fyptar Repian Cﬂ_iﬁm ferviga! fingina :hﬂlu Paping. H
B ogree s b |E g ooee nm W gines
S ime Giah GG oMW mam  C Sien oo glew . T
S5 SR b popomM DR 0 ns PR men Here is what you'll find:
Iz ENSMY a1 W - T P 154 - AR 2 THA2640 =T
FHEY LMY drm - ¥ T e 215 . 4 22t 5 > b - . - s
L T omln g, BER BE D BED nma SAD A. Engine model is identified on each page for
- 45107 TR ﬂzsz:nf [+ - AT TIEIPEF ST MR AT
aen Timer aTmar (=112 - ELET2 1Y Pimer 4rruer easy raference;
A3 T I TTER G 4T4TR I [:=331) - aZurn TTEAER AT MEg:
EER 2 Az es AFIm T [-829 - i n ety Ly
SR M Smaw S mmn Tee gma . . :
X e T S St B. Bold column heads ideniify the various re-
i ® : e power options for every engine spec;

pme 4t
4 MZEE TPEIRCD AP TRR MY

88 Thest Tntus i on ouarbud geei 29t

Tdasiy gazing . r
VSIS e e C. All granghafi changes required for Replace-
ment Engines are flagged with "Yes;”

D. Replacement/Service Engings, Short Blocks
and Miniblocks.




Group 1 Group Z Group 3
AR INTAKE p BAFFLES BREATHER
(RN | | & SHROUD E\ & VENT

Group 4
CAMSHAFT & VALVES

Group 5 Group 7
CARBURETOR CRANKCASE

Group 8
Giroup 10

DIPSTICK

Group 11
ELECTRIC
START

Group 9
CYLINDER HMEAD

6 @)
S S—— i

IS R N
[\ ]/ J e . el \Z;i?:\ H
. L - > T
et pe B




TR BN SRR ERRSERE e EnETy | gRETeny
e LI | mARLAALEL ViEW

Groun 12 Group 13 Group 14
EAHAUST FLYWHEEL FUEL PUMPF

Group 19
IGNITION

AN

Group 17
GOVERNOR

Group 15
FUEL TANK

Group 22
CGroup 21 PISTON & ROD
OIL PAN

Group 19
INSTRUMENT PANEL

Group 23 CGroup 24
RETRACTABLE STARTER REMOTE THROTTLE
Group 32

OLLEVEL "
cutout -,




ER INDEX

SPECIFICATION NUME

&
2]
b
ol i 15
o - wd
Group 5|l = a . g IR D
& = I e 5
Title < | > < R R TT Bw
< | E| e < i e | O
& w|o| OlBls| = o | owtm z 2ialc|
xﬁﬁtﬁ<zmvohﬁ§§0 o al| |-
numberl £\ | | 2\ SI018 | B S| E|S| Y B|R|£(8|3|3z|0 K|k
zlp|2|2lalz|z|z|C|G|2l gl | S|U|E|E|Sjo|g|Q|x&
clg|2lels|< || @ @iz s|mlal2]3]h vl B = B
Elcjg|glq|le |5 | SlR 215510 ida|mw|lm|=
<|lajg|{d|0jC|C|0|a|m|lU|lC|E|6]8|Z2lo|a|m|x=|O
112 131415171818 10/11112(13114|15[47[18]119| 21)22] 23| 24| 32
Ra2® 1 g |10 {12 |13] 1416 {18 | 19| 20|21 | 28|24 [ 26 | 28 |30 | 35 |38 |40 |41 | 42 44|45
pod | a7|as |Ar1|atz|ats 81| B3 | B4| B5 | BS | B8 | BO [B11]B13| €1 | C7 | €0 [C11|C12| 13l D1 | D2
Spec, Variation Number
Neo.
601500 |98 [289] 12 | s00[s00{376]501] 105] 68 s500{205] 93 84 [s00]237[ 44 [ 58 |18
601501 98 |500| 12 | 500{500|376}501]105) 68 500{500] 93 |84 |500]237| 44 | 58 {18 {500
601502 {98 |501| 12 |500|500|376{501|105| 68 |500{500{216] 93 |84 |501{236| 43 | 58 |18
601503 {98 |501| 12 |500|500|376|501(105| 68 |S500{500{501| 93 |84 |501]236| 43 | 58 18 |s00
601504 |98 (287} 12 | 500{500|382|160]105| 68 500|215| 93 |84 |79 {237 49 | 58 |18 {11
601505 |98 |502| 12 | s00{s00|382]160[105| 68 | 500|500[216] 93 [84 [70 {236] 53 | 58 |18
601512 {99 |304 [ 13 | 500{143|387|501|105{ 69 |78 |39 |224| 59 87 | 246 56 |18
601513 |99 (330 13 { 500{501|407]137]105{ 69 |78 |39 |502| 92 114| 500 54 |18
601515 |103|503 12 | 500[500)377|501|105[ 68 {77 |46 |216| 93]81 |83 | 287| 51 | 500]18
601519 |500(504| 13 | 500[143 |320{501}105] 68 |78 |39 |216| 78 78 | 261 5 |18
601523 |98 {287] 12 | 500|500 [377{501]105] 68 49 |215] 82166 [76 |237[ 57 | 58 [18 |8
601524 (102|308 12 | 500{143 (391|501} 105|869 |78 |39 {261} 59 104| 262 50118 5003
601525 |501{326] 13 | 500{502 |391(501|105|68 |78 |51 |279| 94 107 | 274 63 [18
601526 |100{300( 13 | 500}143 [391|140|105|68 |78 |39 [270} 70 112} 261 500/18
601528 |72 [317[1 |500{147|400|92 |105|28 {78 |46 |502| 4 104 | 255 2 f8
601529 |98 |290] 12 | s00}140]376]501105] 68 |80 |500]216] 78 | 500]75 |236{ 43 | 58 |18
801533 |98 |297] 12 | 500(143{391]501 | 105|868 |77 |46 |216] 93|81 |81 |255 50018
601534 |100[320/ 13 | 500|143]403}137| 105|860 |78 {39 {216] 59 106 | 260 43 {8
601535 [98 {500 12 | 500|140 |376|501]105| 68 500{500{ 93 |84 {502|237[ 500} 59 {8 {500 5
601536 |98 |505| 12 | 500|140{377|501 10568 49 [500] 93 80 |502]237| 57 | 59 [18 501 2
601537 |98 [286| 12 |500]140|376|500{105] 68 |501[501|216| 82 |79 [118]267] 501| 58 |18
601533 |99 [321| 13 |500{503 [391|149{105!68 |78 |39 |224| 89 102 | 246 2 |18
601540 [102|298{ 12 |500{161|391|149|105|69 {78 |39 |216] 50 104 | 264 501/18 500( 3
601542 |98 [297|12 | 5001143 [409]149]|105] 68 5001500/ 216 | 93 |84 [100[284 58 |18
601543 |98 |331] 12 | 500|140 [376{149|105(63 50 |215| 59 117|501| 44 | 58 [18 |8
601544 |98 [a53| 12 [s00]140[az6[149[105]68 |80 [s0 [501] 59 116|502 43 | 58 {18 |s02
601545 (103|508 12 | 500]140|376|149|105] 68 500[500| 93 | 501|117 | s01| 502{ 59 |18 [s02 5
601548 |83 [338] 13 | 500|143 |320|501|105)68 |78 |54 |216] 78 |502[78 |502 6 |18
601549 |98 |500f 12 | 500]140|376{149105] 68 500{500| 93 |84 |117[501] 69 | 58 fi8 |500
601550 |98 |286] 12 |500(i59]376}149[105|68 |500]500{216] 93 | 503}503 | 502| 70 | 58 [500
601551 |98 |as2] 12 |s00(140]377}149]105] 68 39 |500] 59 148] 501| 71 | 58 [500{502
601552 {98 [3s3| 12 | 500|140 [377|149]105}68 |80 |39 [501} 59 147 502] 72 | 58 |500502
601553 |87 [342| 12 |500]143|391|149]| 105} 68 |500)502| 301 93 | 504|908 | 291} 59 | 500500
601554 |98 [507{ 12 |500{159|376]100|105] 69 500|500 | 93 | 503|504 501| 64 | 50 |500 {500 500
601555 98 1286 12 | 500|150 |376]100{105]69 |500{500{216| 93 503|503 | 502| 63 | 50 500 500
601556 [109}247] 12 | s00{159 |77 {1401 10568 [s00{56 |216] 93 | 503503 | 502| 50| 58 {500
601557 [1021348] 12 | 500160 422}140]105] 68 50 {209 03 |503] 150 292 59 1500 |13 9

Cressbment vnttr Kohlor onmings soers o amim [Zme Badimiiatmelen Sibemird Bbmebes iee] Smortiteomm e ivetl e



e




Y
=)

2
n
e

&

Ingtex  Descoription Part Desoription Part
Humber Variation Mumber Fumber Mumber Variation Number Mumizer

1 Wirng nut 1/4-207 Cover, alr cleaner
¥2.83,87.98,89,106,102,103,109, a7 47 095 13
508,50 HE-qTE-F Cover, air cleansr

b Cover, gir cleansr 102 A7 588 10

{Foplaced by 47 0926 12) Mut, jam 144307

96,108 A7 0495 48 87,965,162 ,103,102 4% 100 04

¥




Indax Dascoription Fart Index Dasoription Fart
Flrignber Varlaton Murrbey Mumber Mumber  Variation Number Plumber
4 Cover, alF closner aloment 16 YWasher, piain 37187 3}
87.98,102,103,168 52 082 04 (Use before serigl no, 1630800073}
g Proecloanat, element ) 83,800 25 468 03
72,87,98,102,103,109 48 ¢33 01 16 Base, alr cleaner
8 Elaraent 160 47 024 05
17 Bage, alr cleaner
72.87,96,102,103,18%8 45 083 02 ’
7 Seal 83,89,500,501 47 034 11
§7,98,102,103,109 231032 18 Tubs, alr ,
. £3,99,500,501 47 124 g2
& Seraw, H.G, 10-32111/32% {3) 12 Gasket, air cleaner
87,98,102,103,108 H-67-65 (Replaced by 45 041 07)
¢  Base, alr cleaner 83,98,99,100,102, 103,500,501 47 041 02
87,98,102,103, 100 47 694 20 19 Gasket, air cleaner
10 Gasket, alr horm 87,108 48 041 o7
{Lize before serial no. 1523680013} 20 Spacer
a8 52 D41 12 - B53,99,100,500,5601 47 $12 20
11 Cover, air cleaner 2% Cover, air cleansr
83,99,500,501 47 082 01 72 45 (82 o1
1% Cover, air ¢cleaner 22 Serew, §H. hid, sems 16-32x3/87 (3)
100 47 032 03 72 X-167-2
i2 s@al, oaver 23 Sase, alr cleaner
83,99,100,500,501 47 032 03 72 4% 084 07
12 Element 24 Qasket, air horn
72 275241
1480 47 923 03
25 Cover, alr cleaner
13 Element 100 52 696 26
23,99,500,501 47 083 0% NOT ILLUSTRATED
14 Gasket, base Decal, air eleaner
08 47 041 11 83,87,98,102,103,500 41 118 62
i5 Screw, hex. hd. 10-83215/18" {3) Decal, air cleaner
83,99,100,500,501 47 036 19 72,89,100,109,501 25 113 07

i Washer, plain 3/167 (8)
{(Usa before serlal ne, 1630800013}
29,100 25 468 02

b



Group 2
BAFFLES & SHREOUD

inden Description
RNumber Variation Number

Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Mumber

E Baffle, head
286,207,289,297,304,330,242 347,
348,500,501,502,503,504, 508,508,
BO7

2 Washer, plain 1/47
286,287.280,000,297,208,300,204,
317,320,321,526,5380,231,338,248,
247,352,383 500,501 ,502.503,504,
£05, 500,807

£

Berew, pogidriv T.H. 1/4-208/8"
286,290,297,228,300,304,317,820,
321,330,336,342,347,353,5081.,502,

£03,504 47 086 68
Sorew, pozideiv T.HL H4-2008/87 {3}
308,328 47 088 08

Serew, pozideiv T.H, 174205787 {5)
287.,205,531,348 362,500,505 508 47 028 08




Fart

Degoripiion Part

index Desoription A
Mugmber  Variaton Mumber Humber Mumbey  YVarlation Mumber Humber
4 Saroyw, nex. wash hd, 1/4-20u5/187 {6} & FHousing, biower
286,287 ,289,260,287 288,329,308, 348 47 QEY 5O
317,321,326,331,342,347 348,953, g Cover, rectifisr-regulator
352,500,501,502,503,508,508,507 &2 086 11 287,259,308,526,5331,352,500,505,
4 Sarew, hex. wash hd. 1/4-20:5/87 {8) 506,507 41 006 23
300,320,3'04,33(),338,504 52 086 11 g Cover, regulator plate
° Eaéiéﬁseég:?ygg: eé;() 297,2598,300,304 248 25 096 01
208,317,320,521,326,330,331,338, i0 Ef;;e’ side air 47 083 12
342,347,348,5862,5853,500,501,502, 10 Baffie, side air
5 8:?2;’3%,;5?:;1??,507 47 083 10 266,287,2892,2980,297,298,300,304,
286,287,280,200,207 208, 300,308, 308,320,321,326,330,331,338,348,
317,320,321,326,531,338, 242,347, 352,353,500,501,502,503,504,505,
348,352,353,500,501,502,503,505, 508,507 47 063 06
506,507 47 063 07 16 Baffle, side air
7 Cover, starter 317 47 063 11
287,289,331,348,352,500,505 41 098 25 11 Baffle, head
a Housging, blower 290,298,300,304,308,317,320,321,
(w/o Retraciable starter holes—front) 326,330,331,338,352,353,504 45 063 08
286,289,290,347,503 47 027 37 12 RBracket, air duct
8 Housing, blower 300,304,320,330,338,504 47 126 23
{w/o Retractable siarter holes-front) 13 Screw, hex wash, hd, 10-32x7/16" (3)
{Use before serial no. 1908000013} {Use after serial no. 1602000003)
501,502 47 027 37 304,338,504 X-67-64
8  Housing, blower 13 Screw, hex. wash hd. 10-32x7/16" (3)
{w/ Retractable starter holes—front) 300 320,330 X—67-64
{(Replaced by 47 027 44) 14 Kit a'ir dl:lct
{Use before serial no. 2027800013) - !
352,353,500,505,506,507 47 027 38 (Includes 4 {qty.2},13,15,}
8 Housing, blower 300,304,504 47 755 33
{(w/ Retractable starter holes-front) 14 Kit, air duet
{Use after serial no. 1908000003, but before {Includes 4 (qty. 2},13,15)
202780001 3) 320,330 47 755 32
(Replaced 47 027 44) 5 Washer, plain 1/2x7/32x3/54”
501 47 027 38 300,304,320,330,338,504 X-25-36
8 Housing, blower 16 Washer, plain 1/4”
(Replaced hy 47 027 44) 300,304,320,330,338,504 K-25-28
287,331 47 037 38 17 Secrew, H.C. sems 5/16-18x1-3/8"
8 Housing, blower 338 41 086 15
{Use after serial no. 1808000003) i7  Screw, H.C. sems 5/16-18x1-1/4"
{Replaced by 47 027 44) 300,304,320,330,504 K~188-4
502 47 027 38 NOT ILLUSTRATED
&  Housing, blower Decal, 14HP, white
{Air cleaner tube hole-left side) (Replaced by 47 113 22)
304,321,326,330,338,504 47 D27 40
8 Housing, blower 286,287,289,290,291,297.%00.304%,
300,320 47 027 41 306,308,320,321,326,330, 351,338,
8 Housing, blower 352,353,500,501,502,506 47 113 08
297,208,308,317 47 027 42 Decal, 14HP, white
8 Housing, blower 503,504 47 118 28
342 47 027 44 Becal, 14HP, white
8 Housing, blower 505 47 113 32
{Use afiter serial no. 2027800003} Decal, 14HP, white
352,500,501,505,606,507 47 027 47 342,847,348,507 47 113 22

ncds



manlle
N

Group 2
EREATHER
& VENT

10
&
lndexx Description Part indexx Desecription Part
MNumber Variation Number Number Number Variation Mumber Number
1 Gasket, breather plate 7 Gasket, valve cover
1,12,13 235048 1,12,13 275144
2 Plate, breather 8 Cover, valve
1,12,13 235631 1,12,13 47 096 01
3 Reed, breather 9 Stud 1/4-20x3-1/4"
1.12,13 235047 1,12,13 275220
4 Bafile, breather 10 Palnut 1/4-20
12,13 270146 1,12,13 H-7889-1
4 Baffle, breather i1 Hose, breather 3-11/327
1 235117 12 47 326 03
5 Filter, breather 11 Hose, breather 3-28/327
1 235118 13 47 326 04
g Filter, breather 12 Kit, valve cover
12,13 47 080 01 {Inciudes 4,5)
[ Seal, breather 1 A-235418-8

1,412,138 231032




-
L

9, 3
/ e
12
18 8] 7
5,_—’% 8 - 8
i / 9
0
Index Description Part Index Description Part
Mumber Variation Number Number Nurnber WVariation Number Nurnber
1 Camshaft assembly 7 Retainer, upper spring (2}
(Includes 2) 500 235071
500 47 010 11 2 Spring, valve (2)
2 Spring, actuating 500 235168
500 47 089 01 9 Rotator (2)
3  Spacer .005 (A.R.) (Replaced by 52 413 01)
3 s sﬁger 010 (A.R.) 2reose 500 230020
oo o 275067 10 Tappet (2)
. 500 D~235227
4 Pin, camshaft 14 it . " ‘
500 47 380 08 , Fetainer (2)
5 Valve, exhaust 500 . 4175510
500 237672 12 Plug, CGLip 12”7 O.D,
6 Vaive, intake 500 H-T02-3
500 235582




Groun 8
CARBURETOR

- OF u8e -
KE, adiusitable let carburetor w/ linkage
{lncludes 2-7. Carbureior assembly

47 0832 26%) 47 883 22

Index Description Part index Description Part
Number Variation Number Mumber Number WVariation Number Number
Refer to Section 3 of Carburetor Reference Manual i Carburetor assembiy
TP-2377-C, lecated in Miscellaneous Special Service 503
Parts Information section of vour Master Manual, for RBefore serial no. 1812600013 use:
© breakdown of the following carburetor assemblies: Adjustable jet assembly 47 053 41
1 Carburetor assembly After serial no. 1812600003 use:
140,500 Kit, fixed jet carburetor w/ gaskets
Before serial no. 1812600013 use: {Includes 3,7, Carburetor assembly
Adjustable jet assembly 47 053 41 47 083 75*) 47 853 1
After serial no. 18126800003 use: - or use - .
Kit, fixed jet carburetor w/ gaskets Kit, adjustable jet carburetor w/ linkage
{Includes 3,7 Carburetor assembly (Includes 2-7, Carburetor assembly
47 053 75™) 47 853 1 47 053 98%) 47 853 28
- OF use - 1 Kit, adjusiable jet carburetor w/ linkage
Kit, adjustable jet carburetor w/ gaskets (Includes 2-7, Carburetor assembly
{Includes 3,7 Carburetor assembly 47 053 96%)
47 053 06* or 77 053 08*)} AT 853 32 160 47 853 29
i Kit, adjustable jet coarburetor w/ gaskets
1 Carburetor assembly {Includes 3,7, Carburetor assembly
143,147,161,502 77 053 06 or 77 053 017%)
Bafore serlal no, 1734500013 uge: 159 47 8838 32
Adjustable jei assembly 47 053 83 1 Kit, fixed jei carburetor w/ linkage
After serial no. 1734500008 use:; {Inclides 2-7.Carburetor assemibly
Mit, fived iot carburetor wi linkage 47 D83 G4*)
{includes 2-7, Carpuretor assembly 501 47 853 08
ATHEIE4*) 47 8535 08 - OF USS -
1 Kit, adiustable et corbureior w/ linkage

(lncludes 2-7, Carbureior assembly
47 053 967}

201 47 B5% 23




index Dezoriptioh Part imdex  Desoription Part
Mumber  Varlation Humber Mumber Mumber Variation Number Mumber
2 CGashet, carbureior & Clamp, hoese (2}
143,147,160,161,501,502,503 271030 140,945,147, 1589,160,161,500,5061,
3 Giashket, carburator 502,503 H 208
140,148,147,159,180,161,500,501, 10 Hose, fuel
502,503 47 049 01 140,143,147,158,168,161,500,501,
4 Linkage, carbureior 502,503 25 353 08
143,147 ,160,161.501.5602,508 47 078 10 i1 Sorew, sltd, hd. §/16-18x1" (2)
g Bushing 140,148,147,159,160,161,500,501,
143,147,160,161,501,502,503 47 158 07 502,503 K-170-1
51 Bushing
148, 147,160, 161,501,502,503 25 158 09
7 Gasket, air cleaner
140,143,147,159,160,161,500,501,
502,503 o 45 041 07
8 Connector, 20 hose
140,143,147,158,160,161,500,501, *NOTE: *Carburetors are for information ondy,
502,503 25 158 02 not available separately.

i

.
a3



Groun 7
CRANKGCASE

Index Description Part Incdex  Descripiion Part
NMumber Variation Number Number Number Veariation Mumber Mumber
I Cylinder Blook 3 Gasket, bearing plate
{Service with 2 SHORT BLOCK or 376,377,082, 387,390,591 .404,403,
MIMNIBLOCK, Refer 1o M14 Ssisction Guids 447,409,422 17 0141 63
TR-22E1-3.} 4 Baaring, ball (2}
2 Gaskel, shim {4.R.) G376, 877,582,587 390,501 400 403,
378,277,302 307,390, 521,400 403, 407,408,422 235575
07,408,422 47 422 05




Fart

Inder Description Fart Imddex  Desoription
Plumber  Varlsilon Mumber Blugnber Pumiber Vaviotion Mumber plumber

& Blate, beaaring 1a Shall, governor gear
375,577,382,867,300.391,400,403, 876,377,382,807. 300,001 400,403,

407,408,422 47 148 11 407,409,422 258125-5

& Seal, front oil 13 Plug, expansion
576,377,382,887,590,301,400,403, 376,377,382 ,387,300,391,400,403,

407,409,422 47 032 08 407,408,422 HK-230-11

7 Sorew, M.C. sems 3/8-16:1" (4) 14 Bearing, governor cross shaftl
376,877,382,387,390,391,400,408, 376,37?,382,387.390,391 400,403,

407,409,422 K-159-2 407,409,422 234865

8  Serew, H.C. sems 1/4-20x5/8” 15 Seal, rear oll
49 K-i22-5 276,377.382,387,390,391,400,4083,

8 Sorew, H.C. sems 1/4-20x5/8" {4) " Inigﬁﬁf\fj - 47 032 07
876,377,362 . X-132-5 376,377,382,387,390,391,400,408,

] Screw, H.C. sems 1/4-20-1/2" (3) 407 400 422 230265
422 ) X-132-6 17 Guide, valve (2)

9 Serew, M.C. sems 1/4-20-1/27 (4} 376,377,382,387,390, 391,400,403,
387,300,301,400,403,407,408 X-132-6 407,409 422 236007-S

0 Cover, camshaft 18 Plug, flush
376,377,382,387,380,391,400,403, 400 47 129 04
407,408,422 235026 18 Shaft, balance gear {2)

11 Gasket, camshaft cover 376,377,382,387,390, 391,400,403,
376,877,382,387,390,391,400,403, 407,409,422 236559
407,408,422 235025 20  Washer, plain 17/60x1/2:x1/16”7

422 K~-25-83




=

ey
.

oot

Group &
CRANKSHAFT
index Desecription Part index Description Parg
Number Variation Number Number Nurnber Variation Number Number
1 Kit, cranlshaft 1 Kit, crankshaft
(1-1/8" dia. x 3-5/64" Standard Basic) {1-1/47 dia. step - 1" dia. sep x
{Replaced by 45 142 21) 4-29/327)
501 45 142 02* 100 47 142 44*
1 Kit, crankshait 1 Giear assembly {2)
{1-3/8" dia. x 4-1/8") {Includes 47 030 01)
{(Replaced by 45 142 32) 92,100,137,149,180,500,501 45 043 03
180 45 149 13* 3 Bearing, needle (2)
1 Kit. crankshaft 92,100,137,148,160,500,501 47 030 01
(17 dia. x 3-1/4") 4 Kit, spacer
137 45 142 26 {Includes X-269-34)
1 Kit, orankshaft 92,.100,13?,149.160,500.501 47 755 01
(1-1/2" dia. x 1-61/64") 5  Retainer (2)
" st 92,100,137, 149, 160,500,501 X-265-34
(Replaced by 45 142 19)
92 47 142 40* *Mete: Crankshaft contains internal fastening

Kit, erankshaft
(17 dia. x 2~-57/64")

500 45 142 33+
Kit, erankshaft
{(1-1/8" dia. x 3-48/64")

149 485 142 21+

threads., Kiis include flywheel fasiening
hardware (& woodruif key, washer, screw,and
drive cup bushing). See Flywheel Group 18
for part numbers. Crankshaft dimensions
listed are for PTO end outside the cvlinder
block.

b



e
e

cmalls

CYLINDER H

Groun 9

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Mumber Number Variation Number Number
i Head, cvlinder a Serew, H.C. 3/8-16x1~1/2" (8)
105 47 016 06 105 270158
2 Gasket, head 8 Sirap, lifting
{Replaced by 47 014 15) 105 47 445 02
105 47 041 10 6 Screw, hex. hd, 3/8-161”
3 Washer, plain 3/8” {8) 105 47 086 17
106 270889

sl

il

[



=]
ey
o

Group 10
CIPSTION

5
Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number
i Dipstick 15-5/8" blade 4 Scraw, F.H. sems 10-24x1/2" (3)
68 47 038 28 68,69 K-131-2
1 Dipstick 15-3/8" blade 5 Gasket, adapter
89 a7 038 27 58,68 237084
2 O-Ring 51/64” 1.D. B Dipstick 4-3/4” blade
85,69 41 153 G 28 237013
3 Adapter assembiy, oil fil] 7 Tube, oil fiil
65,69 47 029 08 28 47 123 08

it
P



index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variaiion Numbsar Number Number Variation Number Number
i Starter assembly 5 Screw, hex. wash. hd. 1/4-2043/47 (2)
{Includas B-14) 77,500,501 K-B7-62
77,78,80,500,501 41 093 04 & Serew, hek. wash. hd. 1/4-20u3/47
2 Brace, iail 78,80 7 K-B7-52
77.78,80,500,501 45 128 17 ] Sarew, M.C. sems $/8-162017 ()
3 Washer, plain 1/47 78,80 H-189-2
77,78,80,500,501 Hm2B-78" 7 Braclet, solenoid
4 Beraw, hex. wash. hd. HE-20:3/87 78,80 47 128 28
78 H-B7-83 8 Bolt, thru 1/4-20:8-1/18" (D)
a Soraw, hex. wash. hd, /4200278 {3} 77.78,80.500 501 41 (388 1¢
a0 H-B¥-82 & Cap, commuiator end assembly
4 Berew, hax, wash., ha 1/4-20:3/8" {2) {lnciudes 10)
£00 H-B7-B3 7¥,75,80,808,501 41 227 48

fu




|
]

el

ndex Deseription Part index  Desoription Part
fMumber Variailon Numbsr Pumber Mumber Variaton Number Mumber
g Wi, brusih k5 Washer, lock (2}
77,78,80,500,501 52 755 15 80,5060 HwB e}
11 Armature 17 Mut (2)
77.78,80,500,501 48 170 G2 56,500 HeB1wd
iz Cap, drive end NOT ILLUSTRATED
77,78,80,500,501 41 227 63 Lead, red, solencid ground
13 g, drive (3" - 18 Gauge - insulated grip barrel
(includes 14) eyelst, insulated push-on female 1/4"
77,78,80,500,501 47 755 o7 terminals)
i4 Kit, drive parts .
’ . 1718000003, but
77,78,80,500,501 47 755 13 g;:;‘:ﬁfgﬁlzgzh?g}
16 Solenoid 80,500 25 518 20

{Uge before serial no. 1718000013 and after
serial no. 1811000003)
(Replaced by 25 435 (1)
80,500 52 435 01
15 Seolenold
(Replaced by 25 435 01)

is

501
Solenoid

52 435 01

{Use after serlal no. 1718000003, but before

1811000013)
80,500

45 535 07

Lead, black, starter to solenoid
{6 - 6 gauge - Insulated barrel eyelet

ierminals)

80,500 52 518 03
Tay,; caution -

77,78,80,500,501 25 450 03
Lubricant, starier

77,78,80,500,501 52 357 01

P
W



& N

11
Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Numbsr Number Number Variation Number Number
1 Mufiler 7 Serew, sems H.C. 5/16-18x1-3/8”
49,500,501,502, 275679 (Use before serial no. 1904100013)
2 Nipple 6 54 41 085 15
49,500 25 136 05 8 Washer, plain 3/4x5/16x1/16"
2 Nipple 50 X~25-20
{(Use before serial no. 2023800013) 8 Washer, plain 3/4x5/16:xx1/16"
502 275679 {Use hefore serfal no, 1904100013)
3 Elbow, exhaust 54 H-25-20
39,580,584 47 054 01 9 Spacer 5/8x%13/32x23/32”
4 Nut, lock 50 H-400-71
38,50,51,54,58,501 AC-1536 8 Spacer 5/8x13/32x23/32”
5 Muffier {Use before serlal no, 1904100013)
50,54 47 068 15 54 K-400-71%
g Clamp 10 Muffler, spark arrestor
50,54 237548 56 47 088 10
7 Sgrew, sems M.C. 5/168~18%1-3/87 11 Eibow
50 41 086 158 51,56 151385




Y

[,

o
R

g

Giroup 13
FLYWHEEL

Index Description Part Index  Description Part
Number Variation Number NMumber Number Variation Number Number

k; Flywheet 4 Serew, heX, mach. 3/8-24x2-1/87
216,224,270,301,502 47 025 83 215,216,224,261,270,275,298,301,

1 Fivwheael 500,501,502 25 0BG 24
501 47 025 58 13 Eay, woodruff 3/16:17

2 Fiywheo! 215,216,224,264,270,270,295,298,
215,295,200 500 A7 028 58 a0 ,500,501.,502 He-6-3

b Fivwhesl 5 Seager 17/847 1.D. (@)
279 47 928 &4 216,224 ,261,270,279,205 299,301,

& Flywhes! 500,501,502 25 112 04
261 47 028 G0 7 Fan

Washar, plain 215,216,284 261 ,270,279,295,299,
215,218,224 261,270,278 301,500,804 ,502 28 187 01
500,501,802 52 46% 15




indax Desoription Part Index  Degoription Fart

Mumber Variatlon Numbsy Mumsber Bhapber  Variation Mumber Mgl
& Sorevw, hel. wash. bd, 1/4-20:48/87 (4 ki Hope
215,216,224,261,270,279,205,298, 285 A-230055
301,8006,5801,5802 25 680 2% 20 i, fined grass screen
a3 Soresn, grass {Includes 21-28})
216,261,301 25 162 01 301 47 758 &7
10 Secreen, grass 5-8/18" hole 21 Sorew, R.H.M. 10-2827/87 (5)
(Replaced by 25 162 02} 201 H-50-128
(Use before serial no. 2027800013} 29 Washer, lock #10 (5)
500,501 47 162 32 201 Hei8wioe
i1 Kit, rope start pulley 23 Washer, flat (5)
(Includes 12-19, decal 25 113 06) 201 ) 25 468 03
i2 Sereen, grass a0 25 112 08
{Use after serlal no. 2027800003} 25 Diaphragm (5)
500,51 25 162 04 301 220074
12 Screen, grass 26 Guard, grass screen
2 s 298 2516204 301 47 314 01
e grass 25 162 03 27 Sorew, shtd. E.H. (5)
i2 Screen, grass . 807 25 026 36°
270 ! 25 162 02 28 . Washer, E.T. #10 (5}
301 H-22-28%
i2 Bcreen, grass
215,270,295,502 25 162 02 28 Serew, R.H.M. (5)
13 Spacer 301 ) K-50-7
208 47 112 18 30 Nl;;,-i elastic stop 10-24" (5) 1016
b Puzl;;-,y 47 093 09 NOT ILLUSTRATED
15 Washer, plain 13/32" 1.D. Decal, pulley
205 52 114 0t 295 25 113 08
18 Screw, hex. mach. 3/8-24»3/4"
285 25 086 25 eMNote: To install guard to blower housings equipped
17 Sereen with weld nuts.
295 230008
18 Retainer *Note: To install guard to blower housings "not”
295 2303863 equipped with weld nuts.

Da¥
[t



MNote: Order fuel pump and connectors according to
design used on engine, see page 27 for more

parts.
Index Description Part index  Description Part
Number Variation Number Mumber Numizer Variation Number MNumber
1 Pump, fuel assembly 5] Connector, 45° hose inlet
(Includes 2,3,4,9,10) (For 1/4” 1.D. rubber hose)
59,70,78,82,92,93,94 47 552 04 §9,70,78,82,92,93,94 47 155 12
2 Casket, fuel pump 7 Clamp, hose {4)
{Use an metal body fuel pump o4 K-426-9
applications) 8 Line, fuel 3”
4,59,70,78,82,92,93,94 25 041 05 94 25 358 02
2 Gasket, fuel pump 9 Serew, P.H.M. 1/4-20x3/4" (2} .
{Use on non-metal body purp 4,58,70,78,82,92,93,84 H-174-2
- - Cover, fuel pump
applications oniy} 4 240282
4,59,70,78,82,82,93,94 25 041 02 19 Filter. fual
3 Washer, plain 1/4° (2) {E;:eg:sla;;ced by 41 050 03)
59,70,78,582,92,93,04 A-25-83 {Replaced by 25 050 07)
4 Sommestor, 80° hose inldet 78 41 058 02
(For 3718”7 1.0, rubber hose) 11 Filer, fual
59,70,78,82,92,83,084 A-38i-11 94 25 G580 02

Connecior, 20° hose outlet (&)
{For 14" 1D, rubber hogse)
59,70,73,682,92,93 .84 25 158 02

ey

45

gt



m»;
o
ol
&
75‘\‘»\\

FUEL FPUMP

et
b
T

i

e’

&

4

Note: Order fuel pump and connectors according to
design used on engine, see page 26 for more

parts,
Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variaiion Number . Number Number Variation Number Number
i2 Pump, fuel assembily 14 Connector, 45°press fit with
{w/press-in fitiings) O-ring (A.R.)
{Flow arrows go right 1o left as shown) {(For 174" 1.D. rubber hose)
{Includes 2, {25 041 D9}, 3, connectors 59,70,78,82,93 25 284 02
25 204 01,03) i85 Connector, straight press fit with
{Replaced by 47 559 04) O‘é””f (f*-ﬂ-) 25 254 0
59,70,78,82,92,93,94 47 559 08 ©,70,78,82 2
13 Connecter, 90° press fit with 16 O-ring
N ) : press ‘ 50,70,78,82,92,93.94 25 153 01
Tring (AR ) .
" 17 Screw, tapping (2)
(For 1/4" 1.D. rubber hose) 59.70,78,82,92,93,94 25 026 35
5¢,70.,78,82.93 25 294 01

33 Connactor, 90° press it with
C-ring (AR} (2}
{For 1/47 LD, rubber hose)
Q2,04 25 284 0%




Index Description Part Index Desecription Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variation Number MNumber
1 Tank, fuel 3 Cap, fuel tank
{1/2" high filler neck) {(Use oh tank w/ 3/4" high filler neck)
{Replaced by 47 755 39) 66,79,80,81,84,501,503,504 25 173 03*
66,79,80,81,84,501 47 085 D4 4 Nui, acorn (2}
$6,79,80,81,84,501,503,804 25 100 04

1 Kit, fuel tank

(344" high filer neck) 8  Washer, plain 14" 2) o057
{Includes cap 25 173 03) _ MGS;7}‘3,?0,?23?;;5;1),593‘5‘3f #2578
0.81 84.501. 47 755 59¢ G ount, izola
L, o TeEE B4501.505,500 775558 56,79,30,31,84,501,503,504 47 366 91
ap, e o 7 Painut 1/4-207 (2)
{Use on tank w/ /27 figh filler neck} £6.79.80.51.84.501.503 HuTET1
{Replaced by 25 173 02} 3 Bracket, lowsr tank
68,72,80,81,54,501 28 175 b £6,79.80,81,84.501 503,504 47 125 30
3 Zap, fusl tank 2 Washer, plain 3/87 (2)
{Use on tank w/ 1727 high fisr neck) £6,79,00,81,84,501,303,504 H~2E-28

G6,79.80,81,84.501 25 1F3 020

]
sl




fndax  Description Bary indax  Description Fart
Mumber Variation Number Mumibed Mamber Varizilon Hurober Pl
Fi Barew, FLG, sems BHME-1821-17187 (&) 8 Clamp, hose {2)
£6,79,80,81,84,501,503,504 H-158-2 66,79,87,604 28 237 o1
1t Bushing, fuel tank 16 Clamp, hose (4)
(Use w/ metal shut-off valve 25 452 01} 80,84,503 25 237 M
66,79,80,81,84,501 41 158 03~ 17 FHter, iuel
11 Bushing, fuel tank {Replaced by 41 050 03)
{Use w/ plastic shui-off valve 25 462 03) (Replaced by 25 050 02)
66,79,80,81,84,501,508,504 28 313 ¢~ 8G,79,50,584,500,501,502 47 056 02
12 Valve, fuel shut-off i7 Filter, fuel
500 220784 503 25 050 02
i3 Valve, fuel shut-off, plastic 18 Line, fuel 3/16” 1.D, 197 ig.
(Use w/ bushing 25 313 01) B6,79,80,81,84,501,503,504 47 353 02
G66,79,80,61,84,501,503,504, 25 462 03* NOT ILLUSTRATED
14 Valve, fuel shut-off, meial Decal, fuel warning
{Use w/ bushing 41 158 03) 79,84,501,503,504 25 113 10
66,79,80,81,84,501 25 462 0%
i85 Line, fuel 3/16" .. 27 lg. *MNote: Order these paris according to style used
§66,79,80,81,84,501,503 on engine.

41 383 10

D)



Group 17
GOVERMOR

Index Desecription Part index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number

1 Bushing, governor shaft 7 Kit, governor gear
75,76,78,79,81,83,87,98,100,102, (lncludes 8)
104,106,107,112,114,116,117,118, 75,76,78,681,83,87,100,102,104,
147,148,150,500,501,502,503,504 235476 108,107,112,114,116,117,118,147.

2 Spacer 17/64” 1.D. 148,150,500,501,502,503,504 A-235743-8
75,76,78,79,81,83,87,98,100,102, 7 Kit, governor gear
104,106,107,112,114,115,117,118, {includes 6)
447,148,150,500,501,502,503,504  X-400-80 79,98 A-236294-5

3 Kit, governor cross shaft 8 Knob, speed centrol

(includes 2) 75,76,116,117,147,148,500,501,
75,76,78,79,81,83,87,98,100,102, 502,503,504 41 341 03
104,106,107,112,114,116,117, 118, ¢  Knob, choke {w/set screw)
147,148,150,500,501,502,508,504  A-235255-5 {Use w/ 47 144 20) )

4 Pin, gevernor stop (Use before serial no, 1811200013)
75,76,78,79,81,83,57,98,100,102, gg;’e,?g,asn16,117,118.500,501, 47 341 a0+
104,708,107,112,114,118,117,118, g Knob, choke
143,147,160,500,501,502,503,504 231868 (Use w/ 47 144 23 & 47 755 41)

5 Washer, plain 1/47 (Use afier serial na. 1811200013)
756,76,78,79,61,83,87,95,100,102, 75,76,79,83.116,117.118,500,501 ,
104,108,107,112,114,118,117,118, 502,504 &7 241 03
148,147,150 500,501,502, 503,504 25 468 i o Ynob, shoke

8 Washer, ihrust {Use w/ 47 755 41)
75,76,78,702,81,83,57,96,100, 102, 803 504 47 341 02
104,466 107,112, 114,118,117,118, 10 Bracket, choke shait
145,147 150,504,501 ,502 503,504 237022 75.75.79,85,116, 117,118,147, 148,

400,501,502, 605,504




e

T
]
ok
4

it

[

indsy  Deszcription Part tnciex  Dasoription FPart
Mumber  Variatlon Mumber Muimnber Rumber  Verigtion Mumber Samibar
1l Sorew, sems (8) 268 Sorew, sitd, hex, hd, 10-2423787 (2)
{Use afier serial no. 1821400005} {Use w/ washer X-18~1)
75,76,88,116,117,118,500,501,502 41 086 23 {Use before serial no. 1621400013)
i1 Soraw, sems (2) 75,76,83,116,117,116,147,148,
{Use afier serizl no. 1822300003} 500,501,562,503,504 K873
75,76,79,83,116,117,115,500,501, 20 Seraw, slid, hex. hd, 10-24x5/87 (2)
502 41 {86 23 75,76,83,500,501 H-a7-3
11 Screw, sems {4) 20 Serew, sitd. hex hd. 10-24x5/8"
147,148,503,504 41 086 23 98,150 K-87-3
i2 Bushing, choke control shaft (2) 20 Screw, 10-24:23/8"
75,76,79,83,116,117,118,147,148, 106 K973
500,501,502,503,504 25 158 05 29 Clamp cable (2)
13 E-Ring (2) 75,76,78,83,108,116,117,118,147,
75,76,79,83,116,117,118,147,148, 148,500,501,502,503,504 235778
14 Shaft, choke control 98,150 235778
{Use w/ 47 341 02 knob} 22 Bracket, cable clamp
(Replaced by 47 785 41} 75,76,83,116,117,118,147,148,
(Use before serial ne. 1811200013) 500,501,502,503,504 47 125 31
75,76,79,83,116,117,118,500, 23 Screw, sems 1/4-20x1/2"
501,502 47 144 20* 108 52 086 11
14 Shait, choke conirol 24 Bracket, choke
(Replaced by 47 144 27) 25 Sorew, F.H.M. 10-24x1/2"
{Replaced by 47 755 41) 108 Ho15u5
{Use after serial no. 1811200003) ”
75,76,79,83,116,117,118,500,501, o Sj:‘;’éosems 1/4x20x3/8 52 086 11
502 47 144 23% y
26 Cable, choke
i4 Kit, choke control shaft
98,150 - 47 159 01
(includes 8,13) a7 Sprin overnor
75,76,79,88,116.117,118, 147,148, 100,102, 104, 106,107,114 47 091 01
500,501,502,503 47 755 41* ! ’ AR

27 Spring, governor
(Replaced by 47 089 09)
75,83,501 47 089 05

15 Bushing, linkage, black {2)
75,76,79,83,116,117,118,147,148,

500,501,502,503,504 47 158 03
15 Bushing, linkage, black 27 Spring, governor
78,87.107 47 158 D3 {Replaced by 47 089 09}
16 Linkage, choke 76,116,117,118,500,504 47 089 08
75,76,79,83,116,117,118, 147,148, 27 Spring, governor
500,501,502,503,504 47 079 04 79 47 089 07
17 Bushing, linkage veliow (2) 27 Spring, governor
{Replaced by 25 158 09} 147,148,503 47 089 09
75,76,79,83,87,114,116,500,501, 28  Spring, governor
502 25 188 07 78,81,87,112,150 235406
17  Bushing, linkage, vellow 28 Spring
(Replaced by 25 158 09) a8 45 081 01
76,81,100,102,104,106,107,112, 2¢  Palnut 1/4-20”
117,118 25 158 47 75,76,78,79,81,83,87,88,100,102,
5 Bushing, linkage, black 104,106,107,112,114,116,117,118,
98,150,504 25 158 08 147,148,150,500,501,502,503,504 K799
18 Bushing, linkage, black (2) 3¢ Lever, governor
148,147,503 25 158 02 75,76,78,79,81,853,87,98,100,102,
19 Washer, loeck #10 (2} 104,106,107,112,114,116,117,118,
(Use w/ sorew H-87-2) 147,148,160,500,501,502,503,504 47 080 28
{Use before serlal no. 1827400013) 31 Serew, H.C, sems 1/4-2001-1/4"
75,76,85,116,117,118,5060.501.502 ¥~18-1 75,76,78,79,81,83,57,98,100,102,
13 YWasher, lock 10 104,106,107,112,114,116, 117,118,
108 Fm 18w 147,148,180,500,501,502,503,504 o TTE1

*Mote: Ovder according 1o design used on engine or
use Choke control shait kit 47 144 23,




GOYERNOR
R4
é‘i.:,a EEE.;@J? :
ndaex Descriptlon Part indaex  Desaripiion Fart
Mumber Variation Mumber MNumbsar Mumber  Variztlon Mumbar HMumber
32 Bushing, linkage, whits 33 Bushing, linkage, black
(Replaced by 47 158 06} 28,147,148,150,503,504 47 188 07
(Replaced by 47 158 07) 34 Linkage, governor - gov, to carb,
75,76,73,79,81,83,87,100,102,104, (Replaced by 47 072 10}
108,107,112,114,116, 117,500,501, 75,76,758,81,83,87,100,102,104,
502 47 188 04 108,107,112,114,118,117,118,148,
a2 Bushing, inkage 150,500,501,502,504 47 079 05
{Replaced by 47 158 07) 34 Linkage, governor - gov. to carb,
118 47 158 08 78,98,117,147,603,504 47 079 10
35 Spring, dampening
79 230117
GOVERNOR
(Cont’d) 38

86
55
index Deseription Part index Description Part
Number Variation Number MNumber Number WVariation Number MNumber
36 Laver, speaed conirol 40 Washer, plain 1/47 (4}
83,79 AT 030 22 75,76,79,83,116,117,116, 147,148,
37 Laver, spead conirol 500,501,502,503,504 K-25-83
75,78,116,117,118,147,148,500, 41 Nut, hex. 10-247
501,802,503 ,504 AT 080 19 75,78,79,85,116,117,118,147,148,
32 MUz 500,501,502,508,504 X-T0-2
75,76,79,83,116,117,118,147, 148, 42 Sorew, F.H. 10-24x3/87
o - o ’ 500,501,502,503,504 HwEQWT
39 Tab, locking 39
(Lise with 40, qiy 2} 43 Washer, wave B
T o 75,78,79,83,116, 117,118,147 .500,
FETG.TQEE 116,117, 118,147,148, 501,502,50%,504 al 483 05
148 41 465 03
441 Goraw, H.O, gems 1/4.20:2787
w1321

7B.83,87.712

3
[




index Description Part Indey  Daseripiion Fary
plumber  Varlation Numbsr Purnber Plumbrer Varistion Humber Mumbar
44 Sorew, BLO. sems 1T4-203/87 {3} &1 Gasket, camshaft cover
75,78,79,116,117,118,147 , 148,500, 75,76,79.38,116,117,118,147 148,
501,502,503,504 F-132-1 500,501,502,503,504 235028
45 Washer, plain /47 52 Bracket, control pane!
75,76,79,83,96,100,102,104,106, 75,76,79,83,118,117,118,147, 148,
107,112,114,116,117,118,147,148, 500,501,502,503,504 47 126 28
500,501,502,503,504 H-26-63 53 Washer, lock 1/47
45 Washer, plain 1/47 (2) . 75,76,78,79,83,87,104,112,118,117,
26 Sv‘:ﬁfﬁ: v3k7, ; H-25-63 118,147,148,500,501,502,503,504 320~
£
’ E3 Washer, loek 1/47 {2
{Replaced by 25 098 12) 1 2) 3201
7 Beanpar 148,599, 502,504 41099 05 84 Screw, H.C. 1/4-20 x5/16”
» SP 75,76,79,83,116,117,118,147,148,
75,76,79,83,117,118,147, 148,500, 500.501.502 503504 47 086 5
501,502,504 47 126 21 ' ' ! '

f:1:4 Bracket, bowden wire
75,76,79,83,116,117,118,147,148,
500,501,502,503,504 47 126 26

48 Bracket, stabilizer
75,76,79,83,116,117,118,147,148,

500,501,502,503,504 47 126 27
49  Screw, H.C. sems 1/4-20x5/8" (2) 56  Clip, cable (2)

75,76,79,83,116,117,118,147,148, 75,76,79,83,98,116,117,118,147,

500,501,502503,504 X-132-5 148,500,501,502,503,504 235803

50 Spacer 16/84" 1.L., 1/2" O.D.
75,76,792,83,116,117,118,147, 148,
500,501,502,503,504 25 112 023 See pages 34,35 for additional governor components.







index Description Part ndey  Degoription Fare
Mumber Variation Number Murnbar Mumber Varlation Mumber Blurnbay
57 Soraw, H.0. Hd-S0ui-1/2" 78 Lever, ihrolile conirod
FH,87,104,112 Hebe B 78,114 47 630 81
&7 Sorew, .G, 1/4-20x1-1127 (3) 77 MNut, hex 1/4-207
&1 K526 02,114 H-B1-1
57 Serew, H.C. sems 1/4-2011-1/4" 75 Serew, adj. lever 8-32x15/16”
78,87,102,108,107.114 -182-8 78,81,687,100,102,104,108,107,
&8 Washer, wave 112,114 232558
106 275680 79 Serew, hex. hd, 10-24x38/47
58 Washer, wave (2} 78,81,87,100,102,104,107,112,114 H-B7-51
100,102,104,114,107, 112 275650 80  Washer, flat
58 Washer, wave (3) 78,81,87,100,102,104,107,112,114 25 4658 04
?8_,81_,87 ) 275680 81 C]amp
59 Br_?;%;?i,?spesd control 78,81,87,100,102,704,107,112,114 47 237 02
»81,87,11 235086 82 Bracket, conirol
60 Spacer 23/64” Q.0D., 8/16” lg. 106 47 126 12
78,81 ,37,1‘33 2350856 a2 Bracket, choke
61 Spacer 17/64” 1.D. 78,81,87,100,102,104,107,112,114 47 126 09
78,61,87,112 X-384-2 22 Nut, hex. 8-32"
62 Bracket assembly, throttle 78,81,67,100,102,104,106,107,112,
{ll‘lciudes 56) 114 }(_}:2_@
63 o8 " A-237559 84 Linkage, throitle - swivel claimp to
Spgaécer 932" 1.B. 25 431 03 throttie control lever
78,81,87,112 47 079 038
64 Serew, sems hex nd. 1/4-20x1/27 : "
81,96,100,102,106,104,107,114 X-132-6 85 Sorew, shid. pan hd. 8-32x14
85 5 b 1 /4-20%1 /2" 78,81,87,100,112 H-51-8
erew, nex. 1/4-alx 86  Screw, slid. pan hd. 8-32x14” (2)
28 25 036 14
66 Linkage, choke - carburetor to 114 A-51-8
jever as’sembzy a6 Washer, plain 1/4"
78.81,87,100,102,104,107,112,114 47 078 01 25 Wmf ’37’:90':32,, s #-25-102
&7 Lever, cholke controi ?; ef, piain 2 X-25-102
81,102,104 47 090 07 . e
88  Lever, choke control &7 "‘I't’]";a’“gs 56
14 47 090 50 iy eSB '!l )11 114 48 755 10
&8 Lever, choke control .?8'81' 7,100,112,
87,100,107 47 090 06 28 Kit, speed control and choke bracket
78,87,100,107 X-25-82
71 Spacer, 23/64” 0.D., 31/64” Ig. 89 Spacer, 7/64" I.D.
78,87,102,107,114 47 112 19 98 45 112 01
71 Spacer S0 Retainer, throttle rod
81,100,104 47 112 02 98 235278
4 Spacer 91 Rod, ball joint
106 47 112 03 98 235277
72 Washer, plain i/4" 92 Nug, hex 10-327
78,81,87,100,104,108,107,112 ¥-25-72 88 #-70-3
7% Lever, choke control 93  Bracket, adjusting screw
100 47 090 10 88 47 126 32
73 Lever, throtile control 94 Assembly, speed control bracket
78,87,107 47 090 25 {Includes 45,57,58,60,85,86,85,96)
74 MNui, hex. 1/4-207 150 A~238947
78,81,87,100,104,107 K-76-2 a5 Bracket, speed conirol
75 Lever, throtile control 150 236248
106 47 080 09 a8 Bracket, adjusting serew
78 Laver, throttle conirel 150 238084
81,102,104 47 090 08

3



Index Description Part index Desecripiion Part
Mumber Variation Number Number Mumber Varigtion Number Number
Module, ignition {w/out diode) 4 Kit, stator (156 amp.)
(Replaced by 47 584 02) {Includes 5 {gty.4],ierminal 25 452 01}
236,237,246,255,260,261,262,267,274, 286,246 ,255,260,261,264,267,284,
287 47 584 01+ 287.291,500,502,503 237878
Meodule, ignitien {w/ diode) 8 Sorew, sems hex hd. 1/4-20x6/8"
264,284,291,202,500,501,502,503, 262,274 H-B7-5%
504 47 584 02 b Serew, sems hed., hd, 1/4-20x8/8" (4)
Washer, pinin #10 {2} 236,246,255,260,261,264,287,284,
236,237,246,255,260,261,202, 284, 287,291,500,502,503 H=BTw51
287.,274,284,287,291,202 500,501, & Clip, lead
502,502 HaZ5-79 236,240 ,255,280,261,262 264 287 274,
Zorew, MO, sems 16-24%7/87 (8} 284,287,281,500,502,503 HF28-1
236,237, 246,256,260,261,262,264,
267,274,284 287,291,202, 800,501, *floter Module 47 584 O must he used whh wiritg
562,503 M85 - narpness with o diogde, 47 598 43,

d
]




Fiopn,

Pt sehics

inday  Desoription oyt Index  Besoription ot
Mumber  Variation Number Musmber Mumber Variation Number Humbar

7 Sorew, hey. wash, hd, §-32u3/87 MOT ILLUSTRATED
236,248,258 ,260,261,262,264,267, Terminal {2}
274,284,287,291,500,501,502,503 WG 758 236,246,255,260,261,264 267,284,

8 Spark plug RiH-10 287,291,500,502,502 25 452 01
236,237,246,255,280,261,282,264, Lead, white, w/dicde
267,284,204,287,281,292,500,501, {5718 gauge-insulated push on tab-~
502,503 2350413 Insulink)

g Clip, hi-tension {Service replacemeni lead for lead
236,237,246,256,260,261,262,284, w/ diodes)
267,274,284,287,291,292,500,501, 236,287,246,255,260,261,262,264,

502,503 210281 267,274,284,287,500,502,503 47 518 43

10 Rectifler-regulator {15 amp.) Lead, white, w/diode (2}

(Replaced by 25 755 03) {Service replacement lead for lead
236,248,255,260,261,264,267,267 41 402 05 w/ diodes)

11 Borew, sems 1/4-20x1” {5"-18 gauge-insulated push on tab-

(Use w/ rect.-reg. 41 403 05) insulink)
236,246,255,260,261,264,,267,287  X-132-4 284 47 518 43

12 Connactor, female ‘Lead, violet, rect,-reg. to connector
236,248,255,260,261,264,267,284, - {12-1/2"-14 gauge - uninsulated
287,291,500,502,503 236602 locking teng female 1/4° terminals)

13 Connecior, male 246,255,260,261,287,500 47 5185 46
255,260,261,267,284,287,502 41 155 03 Lead, black

14 Connector, fernale {18"-14 gauge - uninsulated locking tang
246,274,500 238473 fernale 1/4" terminals)

i5 Connector, female _ (Discontinued not available at Kohler Co.)
261,502 52 1585 04 267 47 518 28

i6 Ciip Lead, violet
282,264 43 154 01 {23" - 14 gauge - insulated locking

i6 Clip tang female 1/4" terminals)

282,284,291 2358173 264 47 518 38
i7 Washer, plain 17/64x8/16xt1 18" Lead, red, switch to oil seniry

262,264 K~25-72 connecior
18 Screw, self tap. 1/4-20X7/16" {14"-18 gauge uninsulated male bullet,

262,264 ‘ H-B87-83 insulated grip barrel eyelet terminals)

18 Screw, sems hex. hd, 1/4-20%1/27 202 47 518 50
262 H-132-6 Lead, red, ground to oil sentry

19 Connector connector
292 277583 (47-18 gauge - uninsulated male bullet,

20 Switch, teggle Insulated grip barrel eyelet terminals)

292 238011 282 47 518 51

21 Nut, knurl Lead, black, switch to remote kill
292 41 100 08 switch connector

22 Clip {12"-14 gauge uninsulaied push on tab -

292 275303 insulzted barrell eyelet terminals)

23 Serew, R.HLM. 8-32x5/18” 292 47 518 21
282 K491 Lead, white, ground fo switch

24 Kit, rectifer-reguiator (12" - 18 gauge insulated grip barrel

{Includes 25) eyelet terminals)
284,281,500,502,503,504 25 755 03 202 25 518 17
25 Screw, HM.C. sems 1/4-20x5/8" (2} Lead, white, module to switch
(Use w/ rect.-reg. kit 25 755 03) (10" — 18 gauge - insulated push on @b -
236,246,255,260,261,264,267,284, insulated grip barrel eviet terminals,)
287,291,500,502,5038 w-132-8 292 25 818 16

26 Stator (3 amp.) Kit, diode
262 48 085 62 262 81 785 Ot

28 Staror {1.28 amp.) Decal, {on-off)

274 25 085 63 202 A7 118 33

27 Sarew, pan bd, 10-24x3/8" (3) Becal, ignition
262,274 25 036 30 241 41 113 12

LEV]
e



Giroup 19
INSTRUNMENT PANEL

/

20

/Q
<

14
Index Description Part Index Descripiion Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number
i Fanel, instrument 7 Connecter
43,49,563,63,70,72,503 47 378 06 43,53,69,63,70,72,501,503 48 155 01
2 Berew, sems F.H, 10-24x%3/8 7 (2) & Panel, instrument
(Use after serial no. 1615700003) 44,51,57,64,69,71,500,501,502 47 378 05
43,49,51 ,53,57,500,501 Huid3i~1 g Pane]l instrum@nt
2 Serew, sems F.H, 10-24%3/8" {2) 59 47 378 09
6_3,64,69,70,71,72.502,503 K311 10 Switeh
2 ﬁw:?c;l, !:eyé)as'sembiy 49 181510
ncludes 4- . "
43,53,50,63,70,72.501,503 25 099 04 11 Washer, int./ext tooth 1/2 o
4 Key 49 ) 2225
. 12 Washer, flat 16/32w18M61 1467
{Set of two) . M-5-34
43,53.89,63,70,72.501, 505 48 340 0% 49 AratTe
kS [T, 13 onneciod
43.55.50,65,70.72.501 503 48 100 01 (Use before sarial no. 1922200013
g Wasnher 500 25 185 03
43,53.59,83,70,72. 180,501,503 48 488 42 14 Ceonnestor, male
57 2FTHEES
38




Part

fnder Desoription Fart Dasoription
Musnber  Variatlon Muamber Mumber Yariation Mumber Fhanber
5 HMarness, wiring w/ diode Lead, white, module to Kill switeh
(Feplace diode w/ service componsni, {197-18 gauge - hsulaisd push on tab
47 518 43 lead w/ diode) igrminals)
{Use before serlial no. 1725100013) {Use before serial no. 1701900013)
{Replaced by 47 176 08} 500 47 818 42
43,53 A7 176 05 Lead, whiie, module to kil switch
15 Harness, wirlng (w/ diode) {18"-18 gauge - nsulated push on tab
{Use w/ module w/o diods) terminals)
{Use after serial no. 1725100003) {Use before serial no. 1803800013}
43,53 47 176 08 502 47 518 42
16  Harness, wiring Lead, white, medule te Kill switeh
(Use after serial no. 2025700003) {197~18 gauge - insulated push on tab
503 47 176 08 terminais)
15  Harpess, wiring {Use before serial no. 2000400013)
72 a7 176 12 ao i 47 518 42
18 Harness, wiring Lead, white, w'/ diode
63 47 176 12 ‘ .(5"-—18 gauge — insulated push on tab -
16 Harnese, wiring Insulinkj B
{Use after serial na. 1701900003) [Se!*v:ce replacement lead for wiring
500 47 176 10 harness w/diode, 47 178 05)
16 Harness, wiring 59 . 47 518 43
(Uze after serial no. 1903800003) Lead, green, ground to switch
{3 -18 gauge - insulated grip barrel
16 o 502 i A7 178 10 eyelet terminals)
arness, wiring 49 47 518 39
64 47 176 10 .
.. . Lead, black, module to switch
16 Harness, wiring, dual kill {21"-18 gauge-insulated grip barrel
{Use after serfal no, 2025700003) . "
ayelet, insulated push-on female 3/16
503 A7 176 14 terminals)
16 Mainess, wiring, dual kill 49 47 518 47
70 . 47176 14 lLead, Keyswitch to reg.-rect
16 Harness, wiring 50 47 518 36
69 i 47 178 15 Lead, light blue solenoid tab to
186 Harness, wiring Kkoyswiteh
(USQ after serial no. 2000400003) (69_18 gauge - uninsulated push on tab -
n . 47 176 08 insulated push on tab terminals)
16 Hafness, Wil‘lng 59 47 518 20
57 47 176 06 Assembly, fuse holder lsad, -
NOT ILLUSTRATED solencid terminal to kevswiich
Lead, violetl - keyswitch to rectifer- {Includes fuse 4% 304 o)
regulator 59 25323 01
(117 -14 gauge - uninsulzted push on Euse
tab terminals) 59 41 304 01
43,53.53,70,72,503 47 518 33 Decal, fnstrument panei
Lead, white, module to kill swiich 44.57,64,69,71,500 47 113 11
(19"-18 gauge - insulated push on tab Decal, instrumeni panel
terminals) 49 &7 113 17
44 47 518 42 Decal, instrument panel
l.ead, white, module {o Kill switch 43,70,72,63,503 47 112 10
(19"-18 gauge - insulated push on tab Decal, nstrument panel
terminals) 53 47 113 14
(Use before serial no. 1818200013) Decal, Instrument panel
69 47 Big 42 58%,501 47 118 18




Group 21 e
Ol PAN : S

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Varlation Nurnber Number Number Variation Number Number

1 Gaslet, oil pan 7 Gasket, oil pan

2,21,23,26,58,59,63,500,501 235057 54 47 041 07
2 Pan, oil {double drain) 3 Pan, oil (side drain)

58,59 47 199 15 56 47 199 12
2 Pan, oit {double drain) 5] Plug, sq. hd. solid 1/4" N.P.T.F.

500 47 199 10 43,56 HwF5-2
2 Pan, oil {drain on starier side) 10 Seraw, H.C. sems 3/8-18:1-1/27 (4)

63,501 45 193 05 43,56 H~158~4
3 Seraw, M.C. sems 3/8-16x1-1/4" (4) 11 Pan, oil {bottem drain}

2.6,21,58,59,63,500,501 H-159-3 54 47 199 07
4 Phug, pipe 3/87 i2 Phug, pipe

2,638,501 H-75-10 54 HuT5-32
4 Plug, sg. hd, solid 3/47 N.P,T.F. 13 Washer, plain 13/32x13/16x1/16 (4}

6,21.58,58,500 H-76-8 B4 H-25-37
& #lug, sa. giak, 1727 BLPUTLR, 14 Sorew, sems M., 3/8-16x17 (4}

54,63 H-7E-3 54 H-168.2
& Pan, off {(rear drain) 15 i, off pan {botiom draing

6,21 etk i {Includas 16)
& Baze, ol pan (bottom drain 43 47 75 1

2 235147 13 Plug, pipe
7 Sosket, o pan 43 A7E35

s
o]




M4
’ e
Cla Stvie Flston 11 Mew Sivie Mahie Fision
axgl Fod j 3 and Rod
i
i
|
|
! ¢
[
;
[
™ |
O |
l S
-, '
]
] B
1— o, E
¢ ) |
2 | —6
-, | -,
i -
- i | :
O | =
!
|
[
index Description Part index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variation Number Number
OLD STYLE PISTON DESIGN: NEW STYLE MAHLE PISTON DESIGN:
1 Plston w/ Ring Set (8id.) 5 Piston w/ Ring Set {Std.}
18 47 874 11 18,500 47 874 21
1 Piston w/ Ring Set (.003) 5 Piston w/ Ring Set (.003)
18 47 874 12 18,500 47 874 22
i Piston w/ Ring Set (.010) 5 Fiston w/ Ring Set (.010)
18 47 874 13 18,500 47 874 23
1 Piston w/ Ring Set (.020) 5 Piston w/ Ring Set {.020)
_13 ) 47 874 14 18,500 47 874 24
1 Fiston w/ Ring Set (.030) 5  Piston w/ Ring Set (.030)
) Ri18 Sot (Std. & 003 47 874 15 18,500 47 874 25
ng Set (Std. & .003) 6  Ring Set (Std, & .003)
{Replaced by 48 108 05)
18,500 47 108 05
18 238783 .
. B Ring Set (.010)
2 Ring Sei (.O010)
18,500 47 103 08
(Replaced by 48 108 06) .
18 236764 3] Ring Set {.020)
2 Ring Set {.020)} _18,500 47 108 07
(Replaced by 48 108 07) 6 FRing Set (.030)
18 235765 18,500 47 108 03
2 Ring Set (.030) 7 Connecting Fod (Std.)
{Replaced by 45 108 08) 16,600 45 UBY 24
18 236766 7 Connecting Rod (.010)
3 Retainer, piston (2) 18,500 45 OB7 25
18,500 A7 018 &1
4 Connesting Rod (8id.}
18 47 087 08

4 Connesting Hod (L010)
18 47 087 10 Mote: Order parts according o sivie used on snailne,

A



]

ey
o

o

Group 23
RETRACTABLE STARTER

index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variatlon Number Number Number Variation Number Mumber
1 Starier, retractable assembly & Washer, recoil starter
{includes 4-20) 8,11,500,501,502 231680
8.1 47 165 01 8 Washer, recoil starter
1 Starier, retractable assembly 8,11,500,501,502 231698
{Includes 4-20) 7 Retalner
{Use before serial no. 2027800013) 8,11,500,501,502 231898
500,501,502 47 165 01 &  Spagcer, nylon _
9 Serew, H.C. sems 10-24x5/3" (5) (Use with retainer spring 232525}
8,11 H_156-2 . . 8,_11 ,5?‘0,{5}?;,?02 47 112 04~
- " pring, retaine
SR A A
) ' o 8,11,500,501,502 232525*
500.50_1,502 H-158-2 10 Spring, dog (3)
5 Cup, drive 5.11,500,501,502 41 038 08*
2 Cup, difve 5.11,500,501,502 2318892
{Usa before serial no. 2027800013} 42 Dog (3
500, 507, 502 47 108 01 5.11,500,501,802 31608
i Baraw, hie b, 10-32x5/8" 33 Washer, thrust
5.11,800,501 ,502 231831 $,81,8040,5801,502 Z3IH92




index Daesoription Fart incey  Description Barg
Mumabaer  Varlation Humber Mumber Mumber Variation Mumber Mumber
14 Pullay 18 Soraw {4}
3,11,500,501,502 251687 8,11,800,501,802 231683
18 Handgls 19 Spring, recoll
8,11,500,501,502 234482 8,11,500,5801,502 231705
18 Rope, #8 (667 long) 28 Housing
&,11,500,801,502 231686 8,11,500,501,502 235696
17 Sheave
8,11,500,501,502 231885 *Note: Lse spacer 47 112 04 with spring retainer
232526 or use dog spring 41 088 06,
RETRACTABLE STARTER
{(Cont’d}
74
-
Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number MNumber Variation Number Number
21 Screw, flange lock 16-24x1/4” (5) 286 Spring, keeper
(Use after serial no. 2027800003) 13,500,501 ,502 12 08% 08
500,501,502 41 086 08 a7 Puiley
21 Screw, flange lock 10-24x1/4” (5) 18,500,501,502 i2 093 01
13 41 086 08 28 Kit, pawl (clog) repair
22 Starter, retractable assembly (includes 29) ¢
(Includes 23-29} 13,50[},50? ,55)2 12 757 O
(Use after serial no, 2027800003) 28 s@_j‘?géﬁpggéd;g‘; 4t 086 0o
500,501,502 12 165 01 e ! N
22 Starter, retraciabie assembly &0 Cup, drive
Inciud "o 26 {Use after serial no. 2027500003)
{lncludes 23-29) n 500,501,502 18 108 01
3 12 165 01 3 Cup, difve
25 Housing 13 15 109 01
13,500,501 .502 12 051 01 31 Washer, flai
24 Fope {Use after serial no. 2027800003)
13,500,501,502 12 165 01 500,504,502 87 462 02
25 HMandle, recoll starter 31 Washer, flat
18,500,561,500 234452 15 47 465 08

oy
Lo



Group 24
REMOTE THROTTLE

Index Description Part Index Description Part
Number Variation Number Number Number Variatlon Nurnber Number
1 Washer, plain 17/64x8/16x1/16" 4 Screw, R.H.M. 8-32x1”
500 H-25-72 5 X-51-3
2 Clip 5 Washer, lock #8
500 47 154 01 5 X-18-2
3 Control, throttie 8 Washer, brass 11/64x3/8x1/327
235180 5 K258

5

L
LS




s
oo

5
. X
S

Index Description Fart Index Description Part

Number Veariation Number Number MNMumber Variation Number Mumber
k Kit, oil level switeh NOT ILLUSTRATED
{includes decal 25 113 05, terminals: Decal, oil sentry
25 431 02, 25 452 03,25 452 07) 2,3,5,500 25 113 08
2,5,9,500 25 704 03 Terminal
1 Kit, oil leve! switch (Ring tongue insulated grip)
{includes decal 25 113 05, terminals: 2,3,5,9,500 25 452 03
25 452 01,25 452 02,25 452 03, Terminal _
25 431 03) (Uninzula}ied locking tang, female push
oh ta "
2 c 8 26704 04 2,5,8,500 25 452 07
onnector .
Terminal (2)
3 . N 48 155 01 (Uninsulated locking tongue, female
3 Washer, plain 17/64x1/2x1/16 push on tab 1/4")
5,500 H-25-53 g 25 452 01
4 Connector Terminal
{Use before serial no, 1822900013) (Ring tongue insulated grip)
5 277563 3 25 462 02
5 Connecior, recepiacle Sleeving
9 47 155 13 2.,5,8,500 25 431 02
4] Connector, plug Sleaving

9 47 185 14 3 25 431 02




Ly

P21
Y
o

Desoription Part Description Part
dMumber Mumber
GABKET 2ET {w/zeais) 47 785 27 GABKET SET {w/o saeals) 47 004 02
Set ncludes: Set Includes:
Flug, cup ¥-702-2 Plug, cup H~702-3
Seal, breaiher 231032 Seal, breather 2310382
Gasket, camshait cover 235025 Gasket, camshaft cover 235025
Gasket, valve cover 285048 Gasket, valve cover 235048
Gasket, oll pan 235057 Gasket, oil pan 235057
Giasket, exhaust 235122 Gasket, exhaust 235122
Gasket, oll {ill tube 237064 Gasket, ofl fill whe 237084
Gasket, ovlinder head 47 041 15 Gasket, cylinder head 47 041 15
Gasket, valve cover 275144 Gaskst, valve cover 2758144
Seal, front oil 47 032 46 Gasket, fuel pump 25 041 05
Seal, rear oil 47 032 07 Gasket, fuel pump 25 041 09
Gasket, fusl pump 25 041 45 Gasket, air cleaner 47 041 06
Gaskst, fuel pump 25 041 09 Gasket, oil pan 47 041 07
Gasket, air cleaner 47 041 05 Gasket, bearing plate 47 041 038
Gasket, oil pan 47 041 07 Gasket, carburetor 47 049 01
Gagket, bearing plate 47 Q41 08 Gasket, bearing plate {3} 47 422 05
Gasket, carburetor 47 049 01
Gasket, bearing plate (3) 47 422 05

ey
]



o
wd

o
o



"ENGINE DIVISION, KOHLER CO., KOMLER, WISCONSIN 53044

FOR SALES AND SERVICE INFORMATION
N U.S. AND CANADA, CALL
1-800-544-2444

FORM MO . TP-2231-C
IBEUED: 3/86
REVISED: EIEA]
MAILED: /91

LITHD I 13.5.4,



